

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 402-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/20/2021 In control: Committee of the Whole

On agenda: 6/7/2021 Final action: 6/7/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Aging to conduct the Age Friendly Home

Investment Program and to enter into one or more agreements with up to three organizations to develop, operate and implement a comprehensive home repair and investment program targeted at eligible Cleveland senior and adults with disabilities, for a period of one year, with two one-year

options to renew exercisable by the Director of Aging.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 402-2021-Conduct the Age Friendly Home Investment Program, 2. 402-2021 Exec. Summary -

Department of Aging AFHIP. 6.3.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/7/2021	1	City Council	approved	Pass
5/24/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Aging to conduct the Age Friendly Home Investment Program and to enter into one or more agreements with up to three organizations to develop, operate and implement a comprehensive home repair and investment program targeted at eligible Cleveland senior and adults with disabilities, for a period of one year, with two one-year options to renew exercisable by the Director of Aging.